CITY OF PLANO

RFB

Bid No. 2024-0434-B

Building No. 66 EOC HVAC Replacement
Project No. FAC-F-00013

Bid Recap

Bid Opening Date/Time: Thursday, June 27,2024 @ 2:00 PM

Number of Vendors Notified: 1594

Vendors Submitting “No Bids”: 3

Number of Non-Responsive Bids Submitted: 1

Number of Responsive Bids Submitted: 4

Vendor:

Air Conditioning Innovative Solutions, Inc.

Southern Development Corporation

NTD Mechanical
Decker Mechanical (DMI Corp)

Recommended Vendor:

Air Conditioning Innovative Solutions, Inc.

Zuth Escalera

Ruth Escalera, Sr. Buyer

Total Bid

$471,325.04
$480,000.00

$648,800.00
$709,620.00

$471,325.04

7/18/2024

Date



