CITY OF PLANO

RFB

Bid No. 2024-0434-B

Building No. 66 EOC HVAC Replacement Project No. FAC-F-00013

Bid Recap

Bid Opening Date/Time: Thursday, June 27, 2024 @ 2:00 PM

Number of Vendors Notified: 1594
Vendors Submitting "No Bids": 3

Number of Non-Responsive Bids Submitted: 1

Number of Responsive Bids Submitted: 4

<u>Vendor:</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
Air Conditioning Innovative Solutions, Inc.	\$471,325.04
Southern Development Corporation	\$480,000.00
NTD Mechanical	\$648,800.00
Decker Mechanical (DMI Corp)	\$709,620.00
Recommended Vendor:	

Recommended Vendor:

Air Conditioning Innovative Solutions, Inc. \$471,325.04

Ruth Escalera	7/18/2024
Ruth Escalera . Sr. Buver	Date